Minutes Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Council

December 6, 2021

3:30-5:00 P.M

Minutes of the MAYOR'S YOUTH COUNCIL held on Monday, December 6th, 2021 at 3:30 PM in the Youth and Family Services Building (4201 N. Hayden Rd).

Agenda Item 1- Holiday Celebration

SMYC members had the opportunity to complete a Holiday Trivia Game and socialize.

Agenda Item 2- Follow up from Youth Town Hall Planning

Date: Thursday, April 14th Location: Scottsdale Giants Stadium Details: Discuss guest speakers, marketing for the event Time: To be decided

Agenda Item 3 - MLK Event Planning: January 12th, Embassy Suites

Please let us know ahead of time if you wish to attend.

Agenda Item 4-Pledge of Allegiance Request

Those who wish to lead the Pledge of Allegiance on Tuesday, January 18th at 3:00 PM at the Scottsdale Center for the Performing Arts must let us know ahead of time. There must be at least 3 students.

Agenda Item 5-Future Meeting Reminders

January 10th: Western Spirit: Scottsdale's Museum of the West (3830 N. Marshall Way, Scottsdale, AZ 85251) February 5th: Parada Del Sol Parade April 14th: Youth Town Hall

Motion to Adjourn Meeting - President Katelyn Cai

Minutes Prepared by: Derrick Kang, SMYC Secretary Minutes Reviewed by: YFS Manager Kristy Hahn-McDonald, MSW, LCSW

Katelyn Cai, President Scottsdale Mayor's Youth Commission